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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds allocated, released and utilised under the Livestock Insurance Scheme (LIS) during each of the last three years, State-wise;

(b) the details of the districts where the said scheme is under implementation;

(c) whether the Government is considering to extend the existing Livestock Insurance Scheme to some more districts in the country;
and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (Dr. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a) The funds allocation during 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 are Rs. 850 Lakh, Rs. 2800 Lakh and Rs. 2264 lakh respectively
under the Livestock Insurance Scheme (LIS). The details of the releases and utilization of funds under the Livestock Insurance Scheme (LIS), State-wise, is enclosed as Annexure-I.

(b) The detail of the districts where the scheme has been implemented, State-wise, is enclosed as Annexure-II.

(c) & (d) The matter will be considered during XIIth Five Year Plan.
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